TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame: 5333/0340
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900365505

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THL Corporate Finance, Inc.		05/03/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONNECTURE, INC.	
Street Address:	314 Farmington Ave	
City:	Farmington	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06032	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	DESTINATIONRX, INC.	
Street Address:	314 Farmington Ave	
City:	Farmington	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06032	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	INSURIX, INC.	
Street Address:	314 Farmington Ave.	
City:	Farmington	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06032	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2771098	CONNECTURE
Registration Number:	4057261	BROKERADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4057260	INSUREADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4167532	DESTINATIONRX
Registration Number:	4102654	DRX
Registration Number:	3031519	DESTINATIONRX

TRADEMARK REEL: 005801 FRAME: 0863

900366630

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3896784	MEDICAREEDGE
Registration Number:	4010010	CONSUMEREDGE
Registration Number:	4057262	STATEADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027994000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory C. Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory C. Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=connectureTM#page1.tif source=connectureTM#page2.tif source=connectureTM#page3.tif source=connectureTM#page4.tif source=connectureTM#page5.tif source=connectureTM#page6.tif source=connectureTM#page7.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL ("Release") is made as of the 3rd day of May, 2016, by and between THL Corporate Finance, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Lender"), Insurix, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("Insurix"), Connecture, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Connecture"), and DestinationRX, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively with Connecture, the "Borrowers" and together with Insurix, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrowers are parties to a certain Second Lien Term Loan Agreement (the "Second Lien Term Loan Agreement") dated as of March 18, 2013;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Term Loan Agreement, Lender and Borrowers are parties to a certain Guaranty and Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of March 18, 2013:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Grantors, among others, executed a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 18, 2013, a Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of March 18, 2013 and a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 18, 2013, pursuant to which the Grantors granted Lender, in its capacity as agent for the ratable benefit of the Lender Group, a Security Interest in its Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Payoff Letter dated on or about the date of this Release, Lender desires to grant to Borrowers a release of its Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Trademarks</u>. Lender does hereby reassign, relinquish and release forever to Borrowers all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which Lender holds in the Trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of Lender's Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral set forth herein, in each case at the Borrowers' sole expense.
- 2. Patents. Lender does hereby reassign, relinquish and release forever to Borrowers all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which Lender holds in the United States Patent listed on Schedule A and associated goodwill appurtenant thereto, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of Lender's Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral set forth herein, in each case at the Borrowers' sole expense.

3. <u>Copyrights</u>. Lender does hereby reassign, relinquish and release forever to Borrowers all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which Lender holds in the United States Copyrights listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of Lender's Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral set forth herein, in each case at the Borrowers' sole expense.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

[Signatures appear on the following pages.]

EAST\123989165.3

THI. CORPORATE FINANCE, INC., as Agent

Name: A Howen STROPP Title: PRESIDENT

Agreed and accepted this	3 day of May, 2016:
BORROWERS:	CONNECTURE, INC., a Delaware corporation
	By:
	Name: James P. Purko
	Title: Chief Financial Officer
	DESTINATIONRX, INC., a Delaware corporation
	By:
	Name: James P. Purko
	Title: Chief Financial Officer
	INSURIX, INC., a Connecticut corporation
	By: 7726
	Name: James P. Purko
	Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademark Registrations/Applications

m williash lasukashiri	Trademark/RN	Full Goods/Services
Jurisdiction		Class 9: Web-based business application software, namely,
US Federal	CONNECTURE	software for automating insurance sales, brokerage and
(USPTO)	and the second second	
	RN: 2,771,098	administration services
		Class 42: Development and hosting of web-based business
		application software for others for use in automating insurance
1		sales, brokerage and administration services
US Federal	MEDICAREEDGE	Class 9: Software for automating insurance sales, brokerage
(USPTO)		services, and administration services in the healthcare industry
· famm.	RN: 3,898,784	Class 42: Development, provision, and hosting of online non-
	A set of and sometimes and	downloadable software for others for use in automating insurance
		sales, brokerage services, and administration services in the
<u>:</u>	•	healthcare industry, consulting services in the field of design,
		technical support, and implementation of software for others for use
*		in automating insurance sales, brokerage services, and
		III BUIGHBUING INSULATION IN the beeth bown industry
		administration services in the healthcare industry
US Federal	CONSUMEREDGE	Class 9 Computer software for automating insurance sales,
(USPTO)		insurance brokerage services, and insurance administration
	RN: 4,010,010	services
		Class 42: Development of computer software for others for use in
		automating insurance sales, insurance brokerage services, and
	}	insurance administration services; hosting the computer software of
		others for use in automating insurance sales, insurance brokerage
	: :	services, and insurance administration services; providing on-line,
		non-downloadable software for use in automating insurance sales,
		insurance brokerage services, and insurance administration
		services; consulting services in the field of identification, support,
		and implementation of computer-based information systems for use
		in automating insurance sales, insurance brokerage services, and
	e.	IN Shiom shind lustrishing sales' managing or procedure actuaces and
	\$	insurance administration services
US Federal	STATEADVANTAGE	Class 9: Computer software for automating insurance sales,
(USPTO)		insurance brokerage services, insurance administration services,
,	RN: 4,057,262	and obtaining information corresponding to insurance plans and
	***************************************	qualifications for insurance plans
		Class 42: Providing on-line, non-downloadable software for use in
1		automating insurance sales, insurance brokerage services,
		insurance administration services, and obtaining information
		corresponding to insurance plans and qualifications for insurance
		plans, development of computer software for others for use in
		automating insurance sales, insurance prokerage services,
	•	insurance administration services, and obtaining information
		corresponding to insurance plans and qualifications for insurance
		plans; consulting services in the field of identification, support, and
		bigue! cousming services in me nein or menningen; anybor! and
	*	implementation of computer-based information systems for use in
		automating insurance sales, insurance brokerage services,
		insurance administration services, and obtaining information
<u>:</u>		corresponding to insurance plans and qualifications for insurance
ř	o comme	plans

EAST/123989165.3

Jurisdiction	Trademark/RN	Full Goods/Services
US Federal	SROKERADVANTAGE	Class 42: Providing on-line, non-downloadable software for use by
(USPTO)		insurance brokers and insurance aggregators for automating
	RN: 4,057,261	insurance sales, obtaining insurance information and quotes,
		automating insurance administration services, and facilitating on-
		line enrollment in insurance plans; consulting services in the field of
		identification, support, development, and implementation of
`		computer-based information systems for use by insurance brokers
		and insurance aggregators for automating insurance sales,
		obtaining insurance information and quotes, automating insurance
		administration services, and facilitating on-line enrollment in
		insurance plans
US Federal	INSUREADVANTAGE	Class 9: Computer software for automating insurance sales,
(USPTO)	mas a arm maa	insurance brokerage services, and insurance administration
	RN: 4,057,260	services Class 42: Providing on-line, non-downloadable software for use in
		automating insurance sales, insurance brokerage services, and
		insurance administration services; development of computer
		software for others for use in automating insurance sales, insurance
		brokerage services, and insurance administration services;
	: :	consulting services in the field of identification, support, and
		implementation of computer-based information systems for use in
		automating insurance sales, insurance brokerage services, and
		insurance administration services
US Federal	DESTINATIONEX	Class 35: Providing on-line pharmacy information to consumers,
(USPTO)		providers, administrators, and other participants in the healthcare
	RN: 4,167,532	industry, namely, cost comparison analysis, and other information
		on prescription and over-the-counter medications, healthcare
		services of others, and pet prescriptions by geography, cost, and
		dosage and information, on finding other alternatives
		Class 42: Design, development, and on-line and telephone support
:		services for computer software, namely consumer directed
		pharmacy benefit applications and decision support tools Class 44: On-line computer services, namely providing on-line
		medical, prescription drug, and healthcare information to
		consumers, providers, insurers, and other participants in the
•		healthcare industry
110 Fadaral	DRX	Class 25: Providing on-line pharmacy information to consumers.
US Federal (USPTO)	Lan.	providers, administrators, and other participants in the healthcare
(BGF1O)	RN: 4,102,654	industry, namely, cost comparison analysis, and other information
	344. 34. 00.40.	on prescription and over-the-counter medications, healthcare
		services of others, and pet prescriptions by geography, cost, and
		dosage and information, on finding other alternatives
		Class 36: Pharmacy benefit management services, namely,
		administering the prescription drug benefit for employer provided
		health insurance plans as well as providing pharmacy benefit
		management services for unfunded groups and individuals
		Class 42: Design, development, and on-line and telephone support
5		services for computer software, namely, consumer director
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	pharmacy benefit applications and decision support tools Class 44: On-line computer services, namely, providing on-line
	\$ -	medical, prescription drug, and healthcare information to
	•	consumers, providers, insurers and other participants in the
		healthcare industry
US Federal	DESTINATIONEX	Class 35: Providing on-line pharmacy information to consumers,
(USPTO)	(Design)	providers, administrators, and other participants in the healthcare
" frame is they	(2. *** ********************************	al Angelescolor (Massile), a compression de Malende e de Massile). En player e espapello de la compresion de l Compression de la compression de Malende e de la compression de Massile e de la compression de la compression

Jurisdiction	TrademanVRN Destination RN: 3,031,519	Full Goods/Services industry, namely, cost comparison analysis, and other information on prescription and over-the-counter medications, healthcare services of others, and pet prescriptions by geography, cost, and dosage and information, on finding other alternatives Class 36: Pharmacy benefit management services, namely administering the prescription drug benefit for employer provided health insurance plans as well as providing pharmacy benefit management services for unfunded groups and individuals Class 42: Design, development, and on-line and telephone support services for computer software, namely consumer directed pharmacy benefit applications and decision support tools Class 44: On-line computer services, namely providing on-line medical, prescription drug, and healthcare information to
		consumers, providers, insurers, and other participants in the healthcare industry

Trade Names/Common Law Trademarks

- 1. Insurix, Inc. uses the following unregistered marks and trademarks
 - Benefit Central marketplace broker rating tool
 - iSuite
 - QMS100 group marketplace broker rating tools
 - QMS500 group quoting and underwriting & workflow
 - RMS100 group renewals
 - RMS500 group renewals and underwriting
 - EMS100 group enrollment
 - IMS100 individual quoting
 - IMS500 individual quoting and underwriting
 - SMART FACTORS Rate and Factor Maintenance (net 3.5)
 - SMART BENEFITS Plan and Benefit Maintenance (net 3.5)
 - FIBRE Rules Engine (net 3.50)
- 2. RxHealth Insurance Agency, Inc. uses the tradename "RxHealth".

Patents

None

EAST/123989165.3

RECORDED: 05/24/2016